changes in the composition of the net assets of the Company arising out of the investment and risk management processes.

31 December 2017

Investments
£000

Cash
£000

Receivables
£000

Payables
£000

Non-current
liabilities

£000
Total
£000

Euro  19,046  –  361  –  –  19,407

US Dollar  93,858  272  3  –  –  94,133

Norwegian Krone  18,938  1  1  –  –  18,940

Pounds Sterling  903,828  11,888  3,248  (1,159)  (113,919)  803,886

 1,035,670  12,161  3,613  (1,159)  (113,919)  936,366

31 December 2016

Investments
£000

Cash
£000

Receivables
£000

Payables
£000

Non-current
liabilities

£000
Total
£000

Euro 18,134 – 328 – – 18,462

US Dollar 103,753 1 – – – 103,754

Norwegian Krone 17,786 1 – – – 17,787

Pounds Sterling 833,680 17,338 3,938 (1,169) (113,850) 739,937

973,353 17,340 4,266 (1,169) (113,850) 879,940

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profi t after tax for the year and the net assets for the year in relation to
foreign exchange movements o n Euro, Norwegian Krone  and US Dollar denominated investments. The analysis below assumes
that the Euro, Norwegian Krone  and US Dollar exchange rates may move +/-2% against Pounds Sterling.

£000 £000

Projected movement +2% -2%

Effect on net assets for the year 2,65 0 (2,65 0)

Effect on capital return 2,637 (2,637 )

Financial assets – Interest rate risk
The majority of the Company’s fi nancial assets are equity shares and other investments which neither pay interest nor have a
maturity date. The Company’s fi xed interest holdings have a market value of £ 137,047,000, representing  14.6% of net assets of
£ 936,366,000 (2016: £79,153,000; 9.0%). The weighted average running yield as at 31 December 2017 was  1.5% (2016: 1.6%)
and the weighted average remaining life was  0.9 years (2016: 1.9 years). The Company’s cash balance of £ 12,161,000 (2016:
£17,340,000) earns interest, calculated on a tiered basis, depending on the balance held, by reference to the base rate.

If the bank base rate had increased by 0.5%, the impact on the profi t or loss and net assets would have been a positive £ 60,805
(2016: £86,700 ). If the bank base rate had decreased by 0.5%, the impact on the profi t or loss and net assets would have been
a negative £ 60,805 (2016: negative £86,700). The calculations are based on the cash balances at the respective balance sheet
dates and are not representative of the year as a whole.

48 TEMPLE BAR INVESTMENT TRUST PLC